Type or Penil Name	Contraction of the second of t	10-20-1998
My Man	Contract of the second of the	
FORM PTO 1595 STRICT ACT	RECORDATION FOF	
9-24-90	PATENTS	100854071
		ease record the attached original documents or copy
Name of conveying party(ies JAMES PATRICK LYONS VLATKO (NMN) VLATKO PAUL MARTIN ESPELAGI ALBERT ANDREAS MARI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attail	OVIC SEP 2 9 1998	. Name and address of receiving party(i Name: General Electric Compan Internal Address:
		Street Address: One River Road
 Nature of conveyance: Assignment 	Merger	Street Address: One niver noad
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Schenectady State: NY
Execution Date: Sep 15, 199	98 Sep 22, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Sep 17, 1998 Sep 18, 199		
5. Name and address of party		. Total number of applications and paten
Name: General Electric Internal Address: CRD Pat Bldg. K-1, Salamone	Company	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$4
concerning document should be Name: General Electric Internal Address: CRD Pat Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	Company tent Docket Rm. 4A59	·
Name: General Electric Internal Address: CRD Pat Bldg. K-1, Salamone	Company 7	☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deport Deposit account number: 07-0868
concerning document should be Name: General Electric Internal Address: CRD Pat Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Res	Company 7	☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depo
concerning document should be Name: General Electric Internal Address: CRD Pat Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Res	Company tent Docket Rm. 4A59 search Circle 8.	☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-0868
concerning document should be Name: General Electric Internal Address: CRD Pat Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Res City: Schenectady St	tent Docket Rm. 4A59 search Circle tate: NY ZIP: 12301 DO NOT USE THE	☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-0868
concerning document should be Name: General Electric Internal Address: CRD Pat Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Res City: Schenectady St 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar is a true copy of the original document and ANN M. AGOST	tent Docket Rm. 4A59 search Circle tate: NY ZIP: 12301 DO NOT USE THE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-0868 4() IIIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attack September gnature

	ACCIONNENT			Docket Number		
	ASSIGNMENT			RD-25,735		
In consideration of One Doll	ar and Other good and valuable consider	ration,	of which I ack	nowledge receipt, I (we)		
JAMES	PATRICK LYONS	of	NISKAYUN	NA, NY		
VLATKO	(NMN) VLATKOVIC	of	SCHENEC	CTADY, NY		
	ARTIN ESPELAGE	of	SALEM, V	A		
ALBERT	ANDREAS MARIA ESSER	of	DELAFIEL	D, WI		
		of				
		of				
		of				
		of of				
		of				
		of				
		of				
		of				
		of				
		of				
		of				
sell and assign to General interest in and to the impro	Electric Company, a New York Corpora	ation, it	s successors	and assigns the entire right, title and		
•	DRIVE CONVERTER SYSTEM AN	ND MO	DDULATION	CONTROL		
						
invented by me (us), as desc	cribed in the application for United States	patent				
executed concu	rrently herewith, or					
U.S. Serial No.:	09/108,041 , filed 06/30/98					
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and						
	official whose duty it is to issue patents					
therefrom to said General I	Electric Company, or its successors or a	assign	s and agree t	hat on request and without further		
				any or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,		
	rig said improvements and testify in any dications, make all rightful oaths and ge					
	ominees to obtain and enforce proper p					
/	alicla		\setminus	0.00		
	1/15/98	_	Jus F.	hick fign		
Date	, ,	,	JAMES PAT	RICK LYONS()		
=			7			
State of NEW YORK) SS:					
County of SCHENECT	ADY ,					
15/1			01			
This	day ofd/km/Ler		. 19 <i>9</i> 8, b	efore me personally came the		
	JAMES PATRICK LYONS			•		
above-named			_ to me per	sonally known as the individual who		
free will for the purpos	assignment, who acknowledged to	me tr	iai ne/sne ex	xecuted the same of his/her own		
ioi tile puipos		一	7	Y-L		
	VIVIAN D. BRANDON	11	12/1	1/9x26 -		
Seal	Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Albany County No. 4985535	4. 9 0	(Not	tary Public)		
	My Commission Expires August 19 1999 1 of	2				
	1 wgo 1 01	-		DATENT		

PATENT REEL: 9511 FRAME: 0479

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-25,735				
9/22/98 UL					
Date VLATKO (NMN) VLATKOVIC					
State of NEW YORK SS:					
County of SCHENECTADY	D.				
This 221 day of 2710 mbn, 1998, before me personally came					
the above-named					
VIVIAN D. BRANDON Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Albany County No. 4985535	ny Public)				
9/17/1998 Paul 1	Martin Ehrling				
Date PAUL M	ARTIN ESPELAGE				
State of VIRGINIA SS: County of Rounde Sestember 1998	, before me personally came				
the above-named PAUL MARTIN ESPELAGE to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.					
Seal Comm Exp. (Notar	y Public 6/30/2002				
Dete	DREAS MARIA ESSER				
State of WISCONSIN SS: County of Haukeshay					
This 18th day of September, 1998	, before me personally came				
ALDEDT ANDDEAC MADIA ECCED	me personally known as the				
Seal Marleen (Nota	e J. Blaom ry Public) July 31, 2000				

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/24/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9511 FRAME: 0480